199000005801

S. Haleem, Inc. dba CANTON WALK PROFESSIONAL CENTER

980 Canton St., Bldg. B, Ste. 201 Roswell, GA 30075

(770) 552-6747

Fax (770) 552-6929

August 20, 1999

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: SKYY Holdings, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

000002985600--2 -09/13/99--01132--003 *****346.25 *****346.25

Enclosed herewith are the following items:

- 1. Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for SKYY Holdings, L.L.C.:
- 2. Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office;
- 3. Check #1375 in the amount of \$346.25 to cover the (a) filing fee for Articles of Organization and Affidavit; (b) filing the Designation of Registered Agent; (c) cost of obtaining a certified copy; and (d) the cost of obtaining a Certificate of Status.

As requested, this letterhead indicates my address and daytime telephone number and my name is shown by signature to this letter.

Please call me if there are any questions or if you need any additional information. Otherwise, I look forward to receiving confirmation that SKYY Holdings, LLC has been filed.

Thank you.

SALMA H. AHMED

SHA:cab Enclosures ALI

SECULTARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SKYY HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2820 S. Fletcher Ave.

Fernandina Beach, FL32034

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the	name(s)
and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:	

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

Salma H.Ahmed 980 Canton St., Bldg.2, Ste.201 Roswell, GA 30075

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Any admission of new members will be allowed as determined by the existing members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

An absolute right. All surviving members will have total and absolute right to continue the business in any event.

ag SEP 13 PH 1:45

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
ce	ortifies:
 the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is 	\$_500; \$;
Last. aled.	\$ 100,000.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a mem (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the fastated herein are true.)	Haia
Salma H. Ahmed Typed or printed name of signee	the sea of

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:	SKYY HOLDINGS, LCC	
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	
	Sherry Klein Name	P 13 P	
	2800 S. Fletc. 631 Tarpon Ave Florida street address (P. O. B	a. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	- 5
	Fernandina Beach FL City, State AN	32034	
regi all s	ing been named as registered agent and to accept sility company at the place designated in this cert stered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fi tatutes relating to the proper and complete perfor accept the obligations of my position as registered to	tificate, I hereby accept the appointment as urther agree to comply with the provisions of transfer and I am familiar with	
	herry Clein SIGNATURE		

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent